
[image: image2.png]25mm x 35mm Spacer

Heat Shield
Rear foot peg bracket

Rear Indicator
Muffler

A

= Original Backing Washer

Ll

I3

1x 25mm x 10mm Spacer Lihand only




Honda VTR1000 High Mount Mufflers

Before attempting to fit your Staintune mufflers, please check that all the listed parts are in the fitting kit included with your mufflers.
Remove original mufflers form your motorcycle.

There is a fibrous gasket inside the lead tube of the original mufflers, this will need to be removed as they will need to be placed inside the lead tube of the Staintune muffler. This may prove difficult as they are prone to damage when excess force is used. If you damage or are unsure that you will be able to remove them with out damaging them. They are available at your Honda dealer.
With the mufflers now off, unbolt the rear blinkers and replace using the supplied bracket & bolt kit.

Place heat shield on muffler taking care to place left shield on left muffler, right shield on right muffler. Using the 6mm button head bolt and spring washer, bolt the shield to the muffler.

Remove the rear foot peg mounts by unbolting the two allen key bolts.

Using the supplied spacers (25mmx35mm alloy) remount the footpegs using the 8mm x 70mm allen key bolts & washers. Securely tighten bolts.
With the gasket in place & the clamp placed on the front tube, refit the muffler (be careful not to damage the gasket) using the supplied 8mm x 45mm bolt washers & ntloc nut, at this stage nip up bolts only.

Place the original lower mount bolt in place & lightly tighten up bolt.

With the muffler sitting in the correct position, tighten up muffler mount bolt, lower mount bolt, then muffler clamp.
· Note: on left muffler mount a 10mm spacer is placed between muffler& footpeg mount (as per diagram)

Honda VTR1000 Parts list

	Right hand muffler
	Left hand muffler

	1 x Heat shield
	1 x Heat shield

	1 x 6mm x 8mm Button head screw
	1 x 6mm x 8mm Button head screw

	1 x 6mm spring washer
	1 x 6mm spring washer

	
	

	Muffler Mount
	Muffler Mount

	1 x 8mm x 45mm Allen key bolt
	1 x 8mm x 60mm Allen key bolt

	1 x 8mm Nyloc Nut
	1 x 8mm Nyloc Nut

	
	1 x 25mm x 10mm Spacer

	
	

	Foot peg Mount
	Foot peg Mount

	2 x 8mm x 70mm Allen Key bolts
	2 x 8mm x 70 Allen Key bolts

	2 x 8mm x 17mm Washers
	2 x 8mm x 17mm Washers

	2 x Spring washers
	2 x Spring washers

	2 x 25mm x 35mm Spacers
	2 x 25mm x 35mm Spacers

	
	

	Indicator Mount
	Indicator Mount

	1 right hand bracket
	1 left hand bracket

	1 x 6mm x 20mm socket head bolt
	1 x 6mm x 20mm socket head bolt

	2 x 6mm washers
	2 x 6mm washers

	2 x 6mm spring washers
	2 x 6mm spring washers

	1 x 6mm Dome nut
	1 x 6mm Dome nut

	1 x 6mm Nyloc nut
	1 x 6mm Nyloc nut


[image: image1.png]www.staintune.com.au

51 CAVENDISH STREET
MITTAGONG NSW 2575

Pu; O2 48 713 188
Fax. 02 48 713 581

EMAL: info@staintune.com.au
ME0E TO OUT PERFORM & OUT LEST THE COMSETITION.





_1160462968.psd

